

|  
ITEM NO.21

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).36522/2009

SHIVANNA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

B.S.PUTTAMADIAH

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 02/05/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Vijay Verma, Adv.

Ms. Kiran Suri,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R.D. Upadhyay,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner is present. He is directed to take fresh steps for confirming the service of the unserved respondent No.2 through registered post within a period of one week.

Respondent No.1 may file the counter affidavit in the meantime in case he chooses to do so.

List again on 14.7.2011.

(M.K.HANJURA)  
Registrar

hj