

LISTING ON 14.8.2013

COURT NO. 4

ITEM NO. 3

SEC-IVA

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL)NO. 36522 OF 2009
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1

(Application for condonation of delay in filing the SLP)

Shivanna & Ors.

....Petitioners

-VERSUS-

Sri B.S. Puttamadaiah

....Respondent

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 11.3.2013, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order :

'List on a non-miscellaneous day in the month of August, 2013.'

It is submitted that Mr.R.D. Upadhyay, Advocate for the sole respondent has not filed counter affidavit in view of this Court's Order dated 2.11.2012, so far.

Service of notice is complete.

The matter is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Report.

Dated this the 13st day of August, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : Ms. Kiran Suri, Advocate
Mr. R.D. Upadhyay, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR