

ITEM NO.103

COURT NO.2

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s).2928/2014

SHIVANNA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

B.S.PUTTAMADIAH

Respondent(s)

Date : 04-03-2020 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI

For Appellant(s) Ms. Kiran Suri, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Sharanagouda Patil, Adv.
Ms. Supreeta Sharanagouda, Adv.
For M/S. S-legal Associates, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ashwin V.Kotemath, Adv.
Mrs. S. Usha Reddy, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of learned counsel for the respondent,
list immediately after Holi Vacation.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
AR-CUM-PS

(RAJ RANI NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR