

ITEM NO.19

Court 15 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 91511/2020,91514/2020,91517/2020, in Civil Appeal No(s).
2928/2014

SHIVANNA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

B.S.PUTTAMADIAH (DEAD)

Respondent(s)

(Substitution applications alongwith other applications to be
listed before Hon'ble Judge-in-Chamber.

IA No. 91517/2020 - APPLICATION FOR ABATEMENT

IA No. 91511/2020 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 91514/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION
APPLN.)

Date : 12-02-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sharangouda Patil, Adv.
Ms. Supreeta Sharangouda, AOR
for M/S. S-legal Associates, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service on proposed legal representatives nos. 1.1. to
1.6 is complete. Therefore, all the applications are allowed.
Learned Counsel is permitted to amend the cause title.

(BABITA PANDEY)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIRENDER SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER