

ITEM NO.102

COURT NO.15

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 2928/2014

SHIVANNA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

B.S.PUTTAMADIAH (DEAD) THROUGH LRS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 09-02-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL

For Appellant(s)

M/S. S-legal Associates, AOR (NP)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ashwin Kotemath, Adv.
Mr. Prakash Chandra Sharma, Adv.
Harisha S.R., AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Sh. Ashwin Kotemath, Adv. learned counsel for the Respondents seeks short accommodation on the ground that he has to enter appearance on behalf of the legal representatives of the deceased respondent.

Counsel for the Appellants is also absent.

Adjourned by three weeks.

(DR. NAVEEN RAWAL)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)